PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Conveying Party to Sarah Serl previously recorded on Reel 027316 Frame 0550. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the change of name of Conveying Party to Sarah Serl.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew C. Coffey	11/17/2011
Sarah Serl	11/10/2011
Leo Pavliv	11/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oncolytics Biotech Inc.
Street Address:	Suite 210, 1167 Kensington Crescent, NW
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2N 1X7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13309901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707 Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: rscarborough@m2iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tina Williams McKeon

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree St., NW, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10005-074US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina Williams McKeon	

PATENT REEL: 027371 FRAME: 0237

OP \$40.00 13309

Total Attachments: 4

source=10005_074US1__Assignment#page1.tif source=10005_074US1__Assignment#page2.tif source=10005_074US1__Assignment#page3.tif source=10005_074US1__Assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Docket Nos. 10005-074US1, 074WO1 and 074TW1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Matthew C. Coffey of 2231 Bowness Road NW, Calgary AB T2N 3L4 CANADA; Sarah Serl of 5-310 Brookmere Rd. SW, Calgary, AB T2W 2T7 CANADA; and Leo Pavliv of 707 Walcott Way, Cary, North Carolina 27519, hereby assign to ONCOLYTICS BIOTECH INC., a corporation of CANADA, having a place of business at Suite 210, 1167 Kensington Crescent, N.W., Calgary, Alberta T2N 1X7 CANADA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications listed in the attached Schedule A, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least December 2, 2010, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket Nos. 10005-074US1, 074WO1 and 074TW1

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
LYOPHILIZED VIRAL	U.\$.	61/419,020	December 2, 2010
FORMULATIONS			
LYOPHILIZED VIRAL	PCT	Not yet assigned	On or about
FORMULATIONS			December 2, 2011
LYOPHILIZED VIRAL	U.S.	Not yet assigned	On or about
FORMULATIONS			December 2, 2011
LYOPHILIZED VIRAL	Taiwan	Not yet assigned	On or about
FORMULATIONS			December 2, 2011

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket Nos. 10005-074US1, 074WO1 and 074TW1

DATE: 17/11/11	
Witnessed by:	MATTHEW/C/COVFEY
Name: linead/s	Date: 17 Nov / 2011
Name: dinead/fl	Date: 17 Nov [201]
DATE: NOV 10, 2011	SARAH SERL
Witnessed by:	
Name: Linead Sol	Date: 10 Nov, 2011
Name:	Date: $10 \text{ Nov}/2011$
DATE:	LEO PAVLIV
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Accepted and Agreed To By:	ONCOLYTICS BIOTECH INC.
Dated: 21 Nov 2011	By: Mary Ann Dillahunty Vice President - Intellectual Property

Assignment Page 3 of 3

DATE:	
	MATTHEW C. COFFEY
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
DATE:	SARAH SERL
	SAXAH SERL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
DATE: 22-200-2011	LEOPAVLIV
Witnessed by: Name: Malala Da	Date: 4/22///
Name: Dobo A Pro-	
Accepted and Agreed To By:	ONCOLYTICS BIOTECH INC.
Dated: 22 Nov 2011	By: <u>Mary Ayo Dillahumry</u> Mary Ayo Dillahumry Vice President - Intellectual Property

Assignment Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/13/2011